
NMAA Girls State Powerlifting Records - TOTAL WEIGHT
BOLD  - Denotes New Mexico Overall State Record Holder

Wt. Class Classification First Name Last Name School Weight Year

97 5A  Haleigh Doyle Piedra Vista 475 2025
4A  Constance Martinez Lovington 490 2025

A-3A  Brooke Vigil Clayton 425 2025

105 5A  Karaline Tafoya Volcano Vista 520 2025
4A  Mariah Velasco Portales 580 2025

A-3A  Makayla Gallegos West Las Vegas 490 2025

114 5A  Mariah Caesar Centennial 565 2025
4A  Olivia Suazo Española Valley 565 2025

A-3A  Ariana McCabe Legacy Academy 655 2024

123 5A  Leslie Nayarez Atrisco Heritage 690 2025
4A  Jessica Suarez Silver 645 2025

A-3A  Madi Tellez Cobre 685 2025

132 5A  Affinity Archuleta Cleveland 690 2025
4A  Yaretzi Palma Goddard 675 2025

A-3A  Eliana Griego West Las Vegas 625 2024

148 5A  Adriana Kist Volcano Vista 775 2025
4A  Rebecca Neal Highland 680 2025

A-3A  Eliana Griego West Las Vegas 730 2025

165 5A  Zantelle Rodriguez Centennial 780 2024
4A  Gabi Wallace Lovington 705 2023

A-3A  Davina Griffis Legacy Academy 720 2025

181 5A  Arianna Valenzuela Rio Rancho 845 2024
4A  Avery Aranda Lovington 765 2025

A-3A  Aniela Tellez Cobre 780 2023

198 5A  Aliyah Salas Centennial 840 2025
4A  Emily Andujo Lovington 915 2025

A-3A  Alexandra Gonzales Hot Springs 660 2025
A-3A  Emily Gage Santa Rosa 660 2025
A-3A  Genesis Hernandez Legacy Academy 660 2025

220 5A  Brissia Hernandez Roswell 855 2025
4A Alexys Salas Silver 870 2024

A-3A  December Garza Grady 730 2024

259 5A  Alayah Gonzales Rio Rancho 875 2025
4A  Savannah Ortiz Grants 900 2025

A-3A  Isabella Gomez Tularosa 850 2025

259+ 5A  Atria Wells Carlsbad 895 2025
4A  Jaden Martinez-Flowers Valencia 840 2025

A-3A  Adriana Toledo Cuba 710 2023



NMAA Girls State Powerlifting Records - SQUAT
BOLD  - Denotes New Mexico Overall State Record Holder

Wt. Class Classification First Name Last Name School Weight Year

97 5A  Kira Dobbs Cleveland 160 2025
4A  Yajaira Lopez Portales 165 2025

A-3A  Brooke Vigil Clayton 150 2025
A-3A  Rae Trujillo Legacy Academy 150 2025

105 5A  Shayla Milian-Morales Carlsbad 200 2025
4A  Mariah Velasco Portales 235 2025

A-3A  Makayla Gallegos West Las Vegas 200 2025

114 5A  Jaedyn Renteria Atrisco Heritage 210 2025
4A  Sonja Duran Baca Highland 210 2023
4A  Olivia Suazo Española Valley 210 2025

A-3A  Ariana McCabe Legacy Academy 215 2024

123 5A  Trinity Vasquez Hobbs 275 2025
4A  Jessica Suarez Silver 230 2025

A-3A  Madi Tellez Cobre 235 2025

132 5A  Gabriella Kist Volcano Vista 275 2025
4A  Yaretzi Palma Goddard 270 2025

A-3A  Eliana Griego West Las Vegas 230 2024

148 5A  Adriana Kist Volcano Vista 315 2025
4A  Ava Platt Highland 245 2025

A-3A  Eliana Griego West Las Vegas 275 2025

165 5A  Reece Cave Rio Rancho 300 2024
4A  Gabi Wallace Lovington 270 2023

A-3A  Davina Griffis Legacy Academy 255 2025

181 5A  Arianna Valenzuela Rio Rancho 330 2024
4A  Avery Aranda Lovington 300 2025

A-3A  Aniela Tellez Cobre 300 2023

198 5A  Alissa Crosswhite Clovis 335 2024
4A  Emily Andujo Lovington 335 2025

A-3A  Emily Gage Santa Rosa 255 2025

220 5A  Brissia Hernandez Roswell 385 2025
4A  Dawci Cordova Portales 350 2025

A-3A  Ebany Aguilar Jal 280 2025

259 5A  Alayah Gonzales Rio Rancho 345 2025
4A  Savannah Ortiz Grants 335 2025

A-3A  Isabella Gomez Tularosa 330 2025

259+ 5A  Amira Villanueva Clovis 365 2025
4A  Lyah Hartwell Silver 335 2025

A-3A  Yesenia Bahena Jal 280 2022



NMAA Girls State Powerlifting Records - BENCH PRESS

BOLD  - Denotes New Mexico Overall State Record Holder

Wt. Class Classification First Name Last Name School Weight Year

97 5A  Haleigh Doyle Piedra Vista 105 2025
5A  Kira Dobbs Cleveland 105 2025
4A  Constance Martinez Lovington 100 2025

A-3A  Julissa Banda Cloudcroft 85 2023

105 5A  Mackenzie Stitt Alamogordo 115 2025
4A  Mariah Velasco Portales 110 2025

A-3A Aislyn Grebe Oak Grove Classical Academy 95 2024

114 5A  Caitlin Le La Cueva 120 2024
4A  Olivia Suazo Española Valley 115 2025

A-3A  Ariana McCabe Legacy Academy 125 2024

123 5A  Leslie Nayarez Atrisco Heritage 135 2025
4A  Jessica Suarez Silver 125 2025

A-3A  Madi Tellez Cobre 135 2025

132 5A  Ellie Truong Eldorado 145 2025
4A  Isabella Vigil Valencia 150 2023

A-3A  Sofia Birdsong NMMI 140 2025

148 5A  Emylee Vetterly Clovis 150 2025
4A  Yazmin Nava Lovington 135 2023

A-3A  Maya Kronberg Bosque 135 2024
A-3A  Eliana Griego West Las Vegas 135 2025
A-3A  Carina Acosta Estancia 135 2025

165 5A  Zantelle Rodriguez Centennial 165 2023
4A  Gabi Wallace Lovington 140 2023

A-3A  Davina Griffis Legacy Academy 140 2025

181 5A  Campbell Foster Carlsbad 155 2025
4A  Vasanti Sosa Goddard 145 2025

A-3A  Aniela Tellez Cobre 140 2023

198 5A  Aliyah Salas Centennial 195 2024
4A  Emily Andujo Lovington 165 2025

A-3A  Emily Gage Santa Rosa 125 2025

220 5A  Cecilia Gomez Rio Rancho 175 2024
4A Alexys Salas Silver 160 2024
4A  Linda Anderson Lovington 160 2022

A-3A  Kylie Edwards Eunice 150 2025

259 5A  Samantha Flores Clovis 170 2024
4A  Alexys Salas Silver 170 2023

A-3A  Isabella Gomez Tularosa 145 2025

259+ 5A  Atria Wells Carlsbad 185 2025
4A  Jaden Martinez-Flowers Valencia 185 2025

A-3A  Yesenia Bahena Jal 125 2022
A-3A  Johnalee Gibson Cloudcroft 125 2024



NMAA Girls State Powerlifting Records - DEADLIFT

BOLD  - Denotes New Mexico Overall State Record Holder

Wt. Class Classification First Name Last Name School Weight Year

97 5A  Haleigh Doyle Piedra Vista 225 2025
4A  Constance Martinez Lovington 230 2025

A-3A  Brooke Vigil Clayton 195 2025
A-3A  Rae Trujillo Legacy Academy 195 2025

105 5A  Karaline Tafoya Volcano Vista 245 2025
4A  Mariah Velasco Portales 240 2024

A-3A  Abigail Norton Tularosa 220 2025

114 5A  Mariah Caesar Centennial 250 2025
4A  Bella Perez Bernalillo 265 2025

A-3A  Ariana McCabe Legacy Academy 315 2024

123 5A  Jaylee Gandert Cleveland 340 2024
4A  Jessica Suarez Silver 290 2025

A-3A  Madi Tellez Cobre 315 2025

132 5A  Jaylee Gandert Cleveland 315 2023
4A  Julia Astudillo Lovington 300 2024
4A  Azzi Madrid Silver 300 2025

A-3A  Lucia Chavez Estancia 300 2024

148 5A  Emylee Vetterly Clovis 345 2025
4A  Rebecca Neal Highland 340 2025

A-3A  Ivoree Velasquez Santa Rosa 320 2024
A-3A  Eliana Griego West Las Vegas 320 2025

165 5A  Zantelle Rodriguez Centennial 360 2024
4A  Olivia Toivanen Grants 335 2025

A-3A  Davina Griffis Legacy Academy 325 2025
A-3A  Molli Garcia Estancia 325 2025

181 5A  Arianna Valenzuela Rio Rancho 370 2024
4A  Emma Garrison Lovington 355 2023

A-3A  Aniela Tellez Cobre 340 2023

198 5A  Millicent Lyman Cleveland 340 2025
4A  Emily Andujo Lovington 415 2025

A-3A  Alexandra Gonzales Hot Springs 325 2025

220 5A  Riley Martin La Cueva 365 2023
4A Alexys Salas Silver 390 2024

A-3A  December Garza Grady 340 2024

259 5A  Alayah Gonzales Rio Rancho 375 2025
5A  Lilliana Cortez Hobbs 345 2024
4A  Alexys Salas Silver 405 2023

A-3A  Isabella Gomez Tularosa 375 2025

259+ 5A  Amira Villanueva Clovis 385 2025
4A  Jaden Martinez-Flowers Valencia 345 2025

A-3A  Adriana Toledo Cuba 335 2023


